AR
LA
NM
OK

X

TOTALS

Territories

Arkansas

North Louisiana
South Louisiana
New Mexico
Oklahoma
North East Texas

South Central Texas

WestTexas

TOTALS

***Delegate selectionbased upon 20,581 which is
September 2022 membership, 21152, minus Conference

States

Nominating Committee Composition Matrix

Membership

1107
3713
316
1146

14389

20581

1017
1331
2382
316
1146
5958
7490
941

20581

%

4.9%
18.0%
1.5%
5.6%
69.9%

100.0%

4.9%
6.5%
11.6%
1.5%
5.6%
28.9%
36.4%
4.6%

100.0%

Nominating

Committee
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24
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24

%

8%
25%
8%
8%
50%

100%

8%
8%
17%
8%
8%
17%
29%
4%

100%

%

Difference

3%
7%
7%
3%
-20%

0%

3%
2%
5%
7%
3%
-12%
-7%
0%

0%

Employee
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Layperson
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2019 - 2023
Constitution and Bylaws Committee

N. Louisiana - Employee

New Mexico — Employee

West Texas - Employee

Arkansas — Employee

Oklahoma - Layperson

N. C. Texas - Layperson

S. C. Texas - Layperson

S. Louisiana - Layperson

2023 - 2028
Constitution and Bylaws Committee

N. Louisiana - Layperson

N. C. Texas — Layperson
West Texas - Layperson

S. Louisiana — Layperson

Oklahoma — Employee
New Mexico - Employee
S. C. Texas - Employee

Arkansas - Employee
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