Nominating Committee Composition Matrix

			Nominating		%		
States	Membership	%	Committee	%	Difference	Employee	Layperson
AR	1107	4.9%	2	8%	3%	1	1
LA	3713	18.0%	6	25%	7%	3	3
NM	316	1.5%	2	8%	7%	1	1
ОК	1146	5.6%	2	8%	3%	1	1
тх	14389	69.9%	12	50%	-20%	6	6
TOTALS	20581	100.0%	24	100%	0%	12	12
Territories							
Arkansas	1017	4.9%	2	8%	3%	1	1
North Louisiana	1331	6.5%	2	8%	2%	1	1
South Louisiana	2382	11.6%	4	17%	5%	2	2
New Mexico	316	1.5%	2	8%	7%	1	1
Oklahoma	1146	5.6%	2	8%	3%	1	1
North East Texas	5958	28.9%	4	17%	-12%	2	2
South Central Texas	7490	36.4%	7	29%	-7%	4	3
WestTexas	941	4.6%	1	4%	0%	0	1
TOTALS	20581	100.0%	24	100%	0%	12	12
***Delegate selection based upon 20,581 which is September 2022 membership, 21152, minus Conference							

2019 – 2023 Constitution and Bylaws Committee	2023 – 2028 Constitution and Bylaws Committee
N. Louisiana - Employee	N. Louisiana - Layperson
New Mexico – Employee	N. C. Texas – Layperson
West Texas - Employee	West Texas - Layperson
Arkansas – Employee	S. Louisiana – Layperson
Oklahoma – Layperson	Oklahoma – Employee
N. C. Texas - Layperson	New Mexico - Employee
S. C. Texas - Layperson	S. C. Texas - Employee
S. Louisiana - Layperson	Arkansas - Employee